

Rise & Shine...

Join us for Member's Morning this Friday!

Get ready for some early morning creative fun! As a Children's Museum member, you are invited to to experience the power of (early morning!) play at this exclusive event featuring before-hours access to the museum's 12 interactive galleries.

Attendees will be treated to light refreshments and have an opportunity to create a glittery take-home craft, as well as enter our draw for 2 tickets to our family-friendly fundraising event, Family Night Out: Made To Sparkle on April 13, 2019!

Date: Friday, March 15, 2019 **Time:** 8:00AM - 9:30AM

Each member is invited to share in the fun by bringing up to two FREE guests!

At the event's conclusion, all guests are welcome to extend their Children's Museum stay (at no charge) when the doors open to the general public at 9:30AM.

No registration required. Maximum event capacity is 140.

Additional Details

- All active members are invited to bring up to two guests EACH. Guests must be accompanied by a museum member for free admission.
- Members should be prepared to show identification (either a valid Children's Museum membership card or photo identification if applicable) for admission to this event.
- The Children's Museum reserves the right to restrict admitting children unaccompanied by adults as well as adults unaccompanied by children.

For event questions, please contact: <u>Miriam Betzner</u>, Communications Coordinator 204.924.4007

THE MANITOBA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM IS A REGISTERED NON-PROFIT CHILDREN'S CHARITY #10348 0943 RR0001

